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| COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea: L1 Guilty

Not Guilty

[1 No Contest

SSN Redacted

Finding on No Contest

[1 Guilty

[l Not Guilty

Assignment;
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Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

Bond Forfeited

$ .
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
Trial By: L1 Court Jury Defendant Found:
Guilty Not Guilty

Guilty

Fine §

and costs
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)

Jail

Dﬂfendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
Not Guilty and found

No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
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ENTRY - FELONY

] No Plea

Preliminary Hearing:

Not Guilty

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:

Held

Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney,;

Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

V3.

STERLING PARKER

1434 Delta Rd.
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: 5/22/1987

X Kk %k _ k k

B/M - 603/187 - BLK/HAZ

CHARGE: Theft

In viojation of Section 2913.02(A)(1) of the Ohio
L3 1} ,,vHV "‘a-{_ Revised Code.
! Yoo ‘-&

PENALTY: o
First Degree Misdemeanor < =
Six (6) Months and/or C
$1,000.00 Fine / < =
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Date of Arrest:
Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

" FOR WARRANT ONLY




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO sS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY * COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant: "
STERLING PARKER Victim: For Court Use Only
1434 Delta Rd.
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: May 22, 1987 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * x* _**x_(0]0 Court Case# -CR - -
B/M - 603/187 - BLK/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000020747

Theft

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER HOPEWELL who being duly sworn states that on or about
May 16, 2025, one STERLING PARKER In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
with purpose to deprive the owner of property or services, knowingly obtain or exert control over either the property or
services without the consent of the owner or person authorized to give consent.

TO WIT:

The Defendant knowingly deprived the victim of property and obtained or exerted control over the property by walking to
the victims front door and taking an amazon package that belonged to the victim without consent.

In violation of Section 2913.02(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: § 25.00

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: AMAZON PACKAGE CONTAINING STRAWBERRY KNIVES X2,
PEPPERSPRAY, PEPPERSPRAY POUCH, AND PINK HANDLED KNIFE

FOR WARRANT ONL}

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine

Complainant: Officer Hopewell
Christopher D. Slusser ’ P

: % Notary Publie, State.of QOhio |
My Commission Expires Sworn fo anga ubs:::rfbed before me by the
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Ngtary PubliciAu srized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: ﬁ(}nurt Copy ODefeplant Copy LReturn Copy UExtra Copy
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Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Ii]sK R S l ‘Race:{Gender:| Height;| Weight{ Hair: | Eyes: |Build: Case Number:
RKER, Sterling B M |603|187 |BLK/HAZ Average |25-SPD000020747
| D.O.B. Age at time of offense: SSN: FBI#: BCI#: | ITN#: -
05/22/1987 | 37 Years 11 Months 1410613JC6 | D286398
Address: | | Phone: | P.O.B. (City & S-taté)':
1434 Delta Rd. Springfield, OH 45505- . - 'Memphis, TN
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes Ifyes, P.0.'s Name
On Parole: [ wo o
Location of Qcgurrence® / Arrest / Both: | Township or County; | Driver's License #: Driver's License State
1434 Delta Rd. Apt. E Clark County OH
Employment: Employment Address; Employment Phone:
/ , OH _ / /
Vehicle Licens Vehicle State: icle License Type: Wﬂﬂr: -Vehicle Make: 1 Vehtcle Model: / Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Zolor: Vehicle)ﬂé: / Vehicle Identifiers: /
Affiant N Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
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THEFT - 2913, 02(A)(1) - M1
The Defendant knowingly deprived the victim of property and obtained or exerted control over the property by walking to the victims
front door and taking an amazon package that belonged to the victim without consent.

Victim; L Sick Treated by; [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [] Community
ﬁﬁﬁ. _ D Injured

VR A ””ﬁw»m%”{’ s "ﬁw%‘ ihis m&?#?

Doctor:;

OsSquzd [] Hospital |Hospital by: [ r.o.v. 0 Mercy [ Other
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition: | '
D Intnncated | |
Arrestee: O sick Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [] c{;mml.,,“,, . Doctor:
NA [l Injured Osquad [J Hospita1 |Hospital by: [ »o.v. [ Merey [ Other

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated
Arrestee Juvenile? Parenthegal Guardian Name & Address:

Date Notified:

Parents [ By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher
Notified: [] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [] Other:

Arrested Juvenile [] Placed in DH ‘[ Released to Parent
Disposition; [] Taken to HQ [ Other

Witnesses:
Officer Hovewell 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Officer Yankle 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 037-324-7685

FOR WARRANT ONLY .
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Crash O Yes |Was OHI [] Yes |Arrestee have [ Yes (Did Affiant [ Yes |1f not, who Vehicle Yes
occur? HNH completed? X Ne |insurance? Ne ‘|witness driving?ﬂNn witnessed driving? | ~ tsearched? X No
. v 4 a e T B i )
Vehicle [] ™P | If no one witnessed driving, how is exact ﬂ”ﬁ DUI Impaired Driver [ Yes
Disposition: [] rro {time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? Hm [] Ne
Vehicle held [ Yes | Arrestee make [(dves | Did Arrestee make d_] Yes - [] Written Statement [] Verbal Written summaries of /H\'ﬂs
for prints? _HN“ admission of guﬂwn statement? ‘H'Nu [] Taped Audio Statement  [] Other statements prepared? [ Ne
Arrestee identifieg ] Yes __ [ Pnotoa [] Affiant Witnessed Crime ~ |Photosof [ Yes  (Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [ Yes
by Witness? ] No E| Line-Up E’m Scene [ Taken back to Scene | SCENE/VICtim? Hﬂn . |for prints? MN:} at scene? HN“
_Pruperty Receipt. Copy of receipt or E] Yes E’Nﬁ o
#: inventory attached? [] No - Ifno, list property:
Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - If yes, please specify | D]':ah Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with this case? JAf No

Signature of Ofﬁcer(s)7 : ’(’4/ 1' Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time;
] ~ 77 _...l‘ |
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Date Printed: 5/16/2025



Clark County Municipal Court

S0 ]5_33“ Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springtield, Ohio 45502 wyewe  Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 | Case Number:
- 25-SPD000020747
The State of Ohio SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer Hopewell , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Sterling Parker , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On May 16, 2025, Officers Yankle and Hopewell were dispatched to for a larceny call for service.
Upon arrival, Officers spoke with the victim,

[, ~ advisedsshe had an-Amazon-package taken from her front door. stated. her front door camera caught the
incident on video. ~ showed Officers the video footage. Officers observed a black male, wearing a bright blue shirt,
jeans, and white shoes walk out of The male then walks over to bends over, and takes what
appears to be an Amazon package from The male the walks down the steps out of sight of the camera.

advised the male goes by “Country” and is her neighbor in Apt. G. She also stated he has done this before but
was able to receive her package back. knocked on Apt. G and tried to reason with the male stating “] won’t call the
cops if you just return the package”. The male ighored her and closed the door. Later in another video, the male was
observed in a different outfit, changing his cloths after confronted him. The Amazon package was valued at
approximately $25.00.

Dispatch was able to find a male by the name of Sterling Parker with an alias of “Country”. Officer Yankle had dispatch
send a picture of Sterling to his phone. was showed the photo and stated “that's him."” Shayna advised Sterling
likes to hang out front of the Apt. complex and also frequents the Sunoco on Sunset Ave. Officers checked the surrounding
area for Sterling but was unable to locate him. was advised to send the video to Officer Hopewell’s email but did
not know how to send it. Shayna was given a case number card for her records.

A warrant is being requested on Sterling Parker for one count of Theft.

Defendant:

————
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'FOR WARRANT ONLY

"“Sterling Parker

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

q@ige.  Christopher D. Slusser 7
Z28N Notary Public, State of Ohia -
bR iy -:'_M?HC“ nmission XpIres Affiant Signature

e l | /30N Fousifarn ﬂ-ncc
Rk . — Affiant Address & Phone 937 “3,71/ « ]l 75"
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